MAY 14, 2021 NMX-J-451-ANCE-2018 ♦ CSA C22.2 No. 38-18 ♦ UL 44 53
Table 15 Continued
Size of conductor
Insulation other than
composite layers (see
Annex G for required or
optional overall covering
and Table 22 for jacket

Insulations and protective coverings
(See 4.2.1.1, 4.3.1, 4.9.1.1, Table 37, Table 46, Table 47, G.1.1, G.1.3, and Annex B)
Type designation Insulation Jacket or fibrous covering
Over finished single
conductor or single conductor
core of a multiconductor cable
Over two or more parallel or
twisted conductors
XHH, XHHW, and XHHW-2 XL or EPCV None Jacket or fibrous coveringa
SA or SF
2.08 – 8.37 mm2 (14 – 8
AWG)
Silicone One or more glass or aramid
braid fibrous coverings
Fibrous covering
Table 20 Continued on Next Page
MAY 14, 2021 NMX-J-451-ANCE-2018 ♦ CSA C22.2 No. 38-18 ♦ UL 44 57
Table 20 Continued
Type designation Insulation Jacket or fibrous covering
SA or SF
13.3 – 1010 mm2 (6 AWG –
2000 kcmil)
Silicone Two or more glass or aramid
braid fibrous coverings
Fibrous covering
SIS XL, EPCV, CP or CPE None Not applicable
RHH, RHW, RHW-2
[600 V or 1000 Vb, 2.08 – 8.37
mm2 (14 – 8 AWG)]
EP, SBR/IIR, NR Jacket or one or more fibrous
coveringsa
Jacket or fibrous coveringa
RHH, RHW, RHW-2
[600 V or 1000 Vb, 13.3 –
1010 mm2 (6 AWG – 2000
kcmil)] and all 2 kV
EP, SBR/IIR, NR Jacket or two or more fibrous
coveringsa
Jacket or fibrous coveringa
RHH, RHW, and RHW-2 XL, EPCV, CP, CPE,
Composite
Jacket or fibrous coveringa
(optional)
Jacket or fibrous coveringa
R90, RW75, RW90 EP Jacket Jacket
RWU75, RWU90 EP or EPCV Jacket Jacket (optional)
R90, RW75, RW90 XL or EPCV Jacket (optional) Jacket
RWU75, RWU90 XL Jacket (optional) Jacket (optional)
R90, RW75, RW90 Silicone Jacket Jacket
R90, RW75, RW90 Composite Jacket (optional) Jacket
RHH, RHW, or RHW-2 (600 V,
1000 Vb or 2000 V)
Silicone Jacket or two or more fibrous
coveringsa
Jacket or fibrous coveringa
a In the United States, for Types other than SA, the use of a fibrous covering(s) in this table is an alternative to a jacket.
b Applies to the United States only.
In Mexico, for types other than SF, the use of fibrous coverings does not apply.
In Canada, the use of fibrous coverings does not apply.
Table 21
Physical properties of jackets
(See 4.3.1, 4.9.1.1, 4.10.1, 4.10.2, 5.20, 7.2.4, and Annex B)
Condition Test Material and properties
Neoprene, CP, CPE,
NBR/PVC PVC XL
75°C 90°C 75°C 90°C 90°C
Before
aging
Elongation Minimum 200
percent
200
percent
100
percent
100
percent
150
percent
Tensile
strength
Minimum 8.3 MPa
(1200
lbf/in2)
8.3 MPa
(1200
lbf/in2)
10.3 MPa
(1500
lbf/in2)